B
O
SS
 S
ER
IE
S
D

and 3 feet away from the pipe.
D 1 T H 1 1 1 - 3 4 D A M I 0 2 0 2 - # # #
BOSS SERIES D ORDERING CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Model Orifice Size Connec- Trim Packing- Actuator Spring Positioner Posit. Set Accessories - Inlet Pressure
tions
Connections -
Position 5
1 = 150 RF Flg
2 = 125#
3 = 300RF Flg
4 = 250#
6 = 600 RF Flg
9 = Threaded
Trim - Position 6
1 = Metal
2 = Soft
3 = Hi-Temp
4 = Stellite
Packing -
Position 7
1 = V-ring
2 = Graphite
3 = Hi-Temp
Model -
Position 1 & 2
D1 - Cast Iron
D2 - Cast Steel
Orifice -
Position 3
T = STD
P = 40%
Q = Seco-Sonic
R = Seco-Cav
Size -
Position 4
H = 2
J = 21⁄2
K = 3
M = 4
P = 6
Q = 8
Actuator -
Position 8 & 9
01 = None
02 = ST5112-34
03 = ST5113-07
04 = ST5114-17
34 = 35
35 = 35R
52 = 55
53 = 55R
54 = 55A
55 = 55AR
82 = 85
83 = 85R
84 = 85A
85 = 85AR
86 = 135
87 = 135R
Spring -
Position
10 & 11
AA = None
TA - 38422
TB - 41968
TC - 23239
TD - 35014
TE - 24296
TF - 24297
TG - 24299
TH - 24301
TJ - 42489